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Decernber 8. 2008

Alber & Son Trucking, Inc.
2066 North Henderson Road
Freeport, lL 61032

RE: TICE O
Certified Mail Receipt No.: 7006 21SO OOO4 5093 6035
Public Body: City of Freeport
Project: Demolit ion of Building & clean-up of debris at i1s E. Main
IDOL Case No.: 2008-pW-EH12-0397

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is formal notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of Labor (IDOL) that the abovenamed contractor or subcontractor has violated the lllinois Prevailing Wage Act 1eâO f f-C'S 130/1 et. seq-.)(Act). This letter constitutes a Notice of First Violation and is issued oy tdOt puisuant to Section 11a ofthe Act, and the Prevailing wage Hearing procedures, s6 lll. Adm. code 100.

The Department has determined that the above named contractor or subcontractor has violated the Act inregard to the above referenced project by the following conduct:

The above named contractor or subcontractor has violated Section 3 of the Act by failing to pay theprevailing rate of the wages of Stephenson County to its workers. The Departrnent hes determined thatthe total amount of wages by which workers were underpaid was $1103.1g. This amount represents thedifference between actual wages paid and the amount required under the Act. The assessed 20%
statutory penalty amounted to $220.64. The totalamount assessed against the contractor or contractor
on this project was $1,323.82. Although the Department has receiveJpayment of these amounts, theviolations found during our investigation require the issuance of a First Ñótice of Violation.

lf the Department determines that the above named contractor or subcontractor has committed a secondviolation of the Act within five (5) years of the date of a Notice of First Viotation, tfiã contractor or

ñ:i:lilff '.:J"î,tïinîJÍàîïL nthe above e ríght to request a hearing
violations
the Prevailins wase Hearins procedures. A hearins i, 'lãilL1:tì:ï1iiï:tl"ilot¡ce of First Viotation.
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